User’s Manual
CONTROL STATION COMBINER
Standard SN Series
VHF, UHF and 746-869MHz.
Document Number: INS40962-1
COMBINER, Standard SN Version, VHF, UHF and 746-869MHz  User’s Manual
Asia Pacific | EMEA | Americas
Company Overview

Port CS
Radio
Tx/Rx
Antenna
Port CS
Radio
From Rx Antenna or Rx
port on optional
Duplexer
To Tx Antenna or Tx
port on optional
Duplexer
COMBINER, Standard SN Version, VHF, UHF and 746-869MHz  User’s Manual
Asia Pacific | EMEA | Americas 9
Model Number Description I.L. (typ) Height Installation Diagram
CS1315-0405-SN 132-150 MHz, 4 Channel 8 dB 1 RU Figure 2
CS1315-0805-SN 132-150 MHz, 8 Channel 11 dB 3 RU Figure 6
CS1315-1205-SN 132-150 MHz, 12 Channel 14 dB 4 RU Figure 6
CS1315-1605-SN 132-150 MHz, 16 Channel 14 dB 5 RU Figure 6
CS1315-3205-SN 132-150 MHz, 32 Channel 18 dB 11 RU Figure 7
CS1517-0405-SN 150 - 174 MHz, 4 Channel 8 dB 1 RU Figure 2
CS1517-0805-SN 150 - 174 MHz, 8 Channel 11 dB 3 RU Figure 6
CS1517-1205-SN 150 - 174 MHz, 12 Channel 14 dB 4 RU Figure 6
CS1517-1605-SN 150 - 174 MHz, 16 Channel 14 dB 5 RU Figure 6
CS1517-3205-SN 150 - 174 MHz, 32 Channel 18 dB 11 RU Figure 7
CS3845-0405-SN 380 - 450 MHz, 4 Channel 8 dB 1 RU Figure 2
CS3845-0805-SN 380 - 450 MHz, 8 Channel 11.5 dB 3 RU Figure 6
CS3845-1205-SN 380 - 450 MHz, 12 Channel 14 dB 4 RU Figure 6
CS3845-1605-SN 380 - 450 MHz, 16 Channel 14 dB 5 RU Figure 6
CS3845-3205-SN 380 - 450 MHz, 32 Channel 17 dB 11 RU Figure 7
CS4552-0405-SN 450 - 520 MHz, 4 Channel 8 dB 1 RU Figure 2
CS4552-0805-SN 450 - 520 MHz, 8 Channel 11.5 dB 3 RU Figure 6
CS4552-1205-SN 450 - 520 MHz, 12 Channel 14 dB 4 RU Figure 6
CS4552-1605-SN 450 - 520 MHz, 16 Channel 14 dB 5 RU Figure 6
CS4552-3205-SN 450 - 520 MHz, 32 Channel 17 dB 11 RU Figure 7
CS7486-0405-SN 746 - 869 MHz, 4 Channel 8.5 dB 1 RU Figure 8
CS7486-0805-SN 746 - 869 MHz, 8 Channel 11.5 dB 1 RU Figure 8
CS7486-1205-SN 746 - 869 MHz, 12 Channel 15 dB 3 RU Figure 9
CS7486-1605-SN 746 - 869 MHz, 16 Channel 15 dB 3 RU Figure 9
CS7496-2405-SN 746 - 869 MHz, 24 Channel 15 dB 4 RU Figure 10
CS7496-3205-SN 746 - 869 MHz, 32 Channel 18.5 dB 5 RU Figure 10
Table 2: Control Station Combiner, Standard SN Series Models
COMBINER, Standard SN Version, VHF, UHF and 746-869MHz  User’s Manual
Asia Pacific | EMEA | Americas 10
Operation